

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.C.A.Nos.10 AND 13 OF 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
4.	06.04.2026	<p><u>RRN, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>I.A.No.1 OF 2026</u> <u>IN</u> <u>C.C.C.A.No.10 OF 2026</u></p> <p>This application is filed seeking permission for the petitioner, Mr. Mohd. Omer Hassan, to represent his brother, Mr. Mohd. Samir Hassan, as his General Power of Attorney.</p> <p>Having satisfied with the reasons stated in the accompanying affidavit, this application is ordered.</p> <p>Registry is directed to carry out necessary amendments.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>C.C.C.A.Nos.10 AND 13 OF 2026</u></p> <p>Post on 09.06.2026.</p> <p>If any execution proceedings are initiated before the trial Court, learned counsel for the appellant is at liberty to mention the matter before this Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>RRN, J</u></p> <p>HFM</p>	"Transferred IO- Folder before corrections, if any. Please verify"